(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

09, 03 09-14-1998



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	i
--	---

 	27618			
	arks. Please record the attached original documents or			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Nevin C. Jenkins	Name: Fashion Nails, Inc.			
Rande W. Newberry William P. McVay	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying particles attached?	Street Address:			
yesX no	1760 South Dimensions Terrace Homosassa, Florida 34448			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
	City State Zip			
x Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Security Agreement Change of Name	yes <u>x</u> no			
Other				
Execution Date: August 25 and June 12, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	application the everytion data of the emplication is			
if this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).			
09/030,947				
Additional numbers attached? Yes <u>X</u> No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>			
Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{\textbf{40.00}}{\textbf{\infty}}\$ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323			
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
	8. Deposit Account No.			
08/1998 ASELLMAN 00000076 09030947	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)			
FC:581 40.00 B) DO NOT WRI	TE IN THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature.				
	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy			
Name Richard R. Dieferdorf, Reg. No. 32,390	September 1, 1998 Date			
	NCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 5			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Por Assignments				
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 9434 FRAME: 0797

NO. 5001 P. 4

Serial No.

Filed: February 26, 1998 Atty. Docket No. 3143/44163

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Nevin C. Jenkins, Rande W. Newberry and William P. McVay, citizens of the United States, residing at Homosassa, Florida, Palm Harbor, Florida, and Doylestown, PA, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "Method And Apparatus For Creating Art On An Object Such As A Person's Fingernail Or Toenail", for which application for a United States Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Fashion Nails, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida, having a place of business at 1760 South Dimensions Terrace, Homosassa, Florida 34448 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to the Assignee.

The Assignors also hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any other treaties, and the Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The Assignors also hereby agree, at the request and expense of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 9434 FRAME: 0798

Witness

	In witness whereof I set my hand and seal thisday of	Lugust	_, 1998.
n S	Witness Witness Witness	NEVIN C. JENKINS	
	In witness whereof I set my hand and seal this 25th day of	August-	. 1998.
/ <u>M</u>	Witness Company	RANDE W. NEWBE	WI TRRY
/ <u>S</u>	Witness Cold		
	In witness whereof I set my hand and seal this day of		, 1998.
	Witness	WILLIAM P. MCVA	y

Filed: February 26, 1998 Atty. Docket No. 3143/44163

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Nevin C. Jenkins, Rande W. Newberry and William P. McVay, citizens of the United States, residing at Homosassa, Florida, Palm Harbor, Florida, and Doylestown, PA, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "Method And Apparatus For Creating Art On An Object Such As A Person's Fingernail Or Toenail", for which application for a United States Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Fashion Nails, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida, having a place of business at 1760 South Dimensions Terrace, Homosassa, Florida 34448 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to the Assignee.

The Assignors also hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any other treaties, and the Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The Assignors also hereby agree, at the request and expense of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 9434 FRAME: 0800

In witness whereof I set my	hand and seal this	day of		, 1998.
Witness			NEVIN C. JENKINS	
Witness				
In witness whereof I set my	hand and seal this	day of		, 1998.
Witness	-		RANDE W. NEWBE	RRY
Witness				
In witness whereof I set my	hand and seal this <u>//</u> 2	th day of	une	. , 1998.
Witness W. Be		(h)	WILLIAM P. NICVA	7 ¥)
Allee MULTONA Witness	L			J

RECORDED: 09/01/1998